FORM PTO-1594 RE 1-31-92 T 02-22	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	- -			
Tab settings ♀♀ ▼				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Jahn Foundry Corp. to New England Iron, LLC	1			
bann roundry corp. to now assume and and	Name: New England Iron, LLC			
~ ~ ~ ~	Internal Address:			
7 4.08				
	Street Address: 115 Stevens Street			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Springfield State: MA ZIP: 01104			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Ony			
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Thes XX No	Association			
	☐ General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Corporation-State			
★ Assignment✓	Corporation-State ZXOtherLimited Liability Company			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative			
Other	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
Execution Date: December 14, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)			
	2,190,518			
	FEE - 8 200°			
Additional numbers at	tached? 🔾 Yes 🙎 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Richard B. Polivy	·			
Internal Address: Polivy & Taschner, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
	7. Total 100 (07 Of 11 0.41)			
·	☐ Enclosed			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized to be abound to deposit economy			
Gira Garahara I Day	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Six Central Row	8. Deposit account number:			
\sim	o. Deposit account fluitiber.			
Hartford CT 06103				
City: Hartford State: CT ZIP: 06103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
2/21/2002 GTON11 00000016 2190518 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
01 FC:481 40.00 DP				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef the foregoing information.	mation in this and compet and agust tached convict a true COOV			
of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
110				
Richard B. Polivy Name of Person Signing	Simetime / L/D-02			
name or reason signing	Signature Date Total pumper of pages comprising cover sheet:			
TDADEMADY				
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	REEL: 002447 FRAME: 0437			
	NEEL. UUZ44/ FRAIVIE. U43/			

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is dated December 14 2001 and

BETWEEN:

- (1) **Jahn Foundry Corp.**, a Massachusetts corporation, with an address at 115 Stevens Street, Springfield, Massachusetts, 01104-3196, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, (the "Assignor"), and
- (2) New England Iron, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 115 Stevens Street, Springfield, Massachusetts, 01104-3196, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS:

- (1) The Assignor is either the registered proprietor or entitled to be registered as the proprietor or the applicant of the trademark short particulars of which are set out in Schedule 1 (the "Trademark"); and
- (2) Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademark,

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:

- In consideration of the payment by the Assignee to the Assignor of 10.00 U.S. Dollars, receipt of which the Assignor acknowledges, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, with full title guarantee, its entire legal and beneficial interest in the Trademark together with the goodwill associated therewith and the right to sue for past infringement TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.
- The Assignor shall at the Assignee's cost and expense execute all such additional documents and render all such assistance as the Assignee may reasonably request from time to time for the purpose of perfecting the Assignee's title to the Trademark including without limitation making applications to register the Assignee as the proprietor of the Trademark.
- This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and the parties irrevocably agree that the courts of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts are to have exclusive jurisdiction to any disputes that arise out of or in connection with this Assignment.

109628.00107/11023271vl

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002447 FRAME: 0438

SIGNED by for and on behalf of JAHN FOUNDRY CORP. In the presence of:)))	Name: The Aloms reduce of Title: Dersiagni
SIGNED by for and on behalf of NEW ENGLAND IRON, LLC In the presence of:))	Name: KEITH L STENDING Title: MANAGER

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Deed of Assignment has been executed as a deed on the day

109628.00107/11023271vI

and year first above written.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002447 FRAME: 0439

Schedule 1

TRADEMARKS OWNED BY JAHN FOUNDRY CORP.

Tra	<u>ademark</u>	<u>Country</u>	Registration	Registration
			<u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>
JAHN	FOUNDRY	United States	2,190,518	September 22, 1998
CORP a	and Design			

109628.00107/11023271vl

RECORDED: 02/08/2002

TRADEMARK ,REEL: 002447 FRAME: 0440